

STAFF USE:		O Checking/Saving O Credit/Debit				
O Youth (0-18) O Young Adult (19-2!		PAY IN FULL: O3mo	O6mo	O12mo	EXP DATE	
O Adult (26-64) O One Adult Family O Two Adult Family O Senior (65+)	O SilverSneakers O Silver&Fit O Renew Active	YMCA ID#:				
O Senior (65+)	O Staff O Other					

						O Senior		StaffOther						
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY														
TINDI				MIDDLE LAST NAME NAME										
PRIMARY GENDER PERSONAL O Male O Female INFORMATION O Non-Binary O Prefer not to sa	/	/	AGE	*[	Please h	ave va	alid photo	o ID ready.	Memb	erships a	re non-	refundal	ole.*	
HOME STREET ADDRESS					PRIMARY PHONE				OTHER PHONE					
CITY	STATE Z			ZIP CO	ODE EMAIL ADDRESS (We communicate via email when possible and do not sell your add					ır address)				
EMERGENCY CONTACT (FIRST & LA	ST NAME)		•			<b>,</b>	EMERGENCY	CONTACT PHONE						
MEMBERSHIP ADD-ONS	O ADULT KIT LO	KER \$1	0.00/MONTH C	OWT C	ADULT KIT LOC	KERS \$20.	00/MONTH	O ADDITIONAL ADU	LT \$15/MON	TH (19yrs+ in hou	sehold family	membership)	О РСА	
SECOND ADULT ON MEMBERSHIP (MUST LIVE AT SAME ADDRESS)  FIRST NAME			MIDI	MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME			GENDER  O Male O Fe O Non-Binary  O Prefer not							
	PRIMARY PHON	E			EMAIL ADDRE	SS				RELATION TO F O SPOUSE/PAR O PARENT		THER		
ADDITIONAL FIRST MEMBERS	•	МІ	LAST NAME	•			GENDER	BIRTHDATE /	/ A			PRIMARY MEI	ИBER	
FIRST MI			LAST NAME				GENDER BIRTHDATE AGE RELATION					TO PRIMARY MEMBER		
FIRST MI			LAST NAME	LAST NAME			GENDER	BIRTHDATE /	, A	GE	RELATION TO PRIMARY MEMBER			
FIRST MI			LAST NAME	LAST NAME			GENDER	BIRTHDATE /	AGE RELATION TO PRIMARY			PRIMARY MEI	ИBER	
FIRST MI LAST NAME						GENDER	BIRTHDATE /	/ A	GE	RELATION TO	PRIMARY MEN	∕IBER		
How did you hear about us	? (check all th	at app	<mark>ly) Current Me</mark>	ember	Comm	nunity M	ember A	Advertisement _	Websit	e Social	Media	_ Past Mer	nber	
CHECKING/SAVINGS Bank Name Routing # Account #  CREDIT/DEBIT  Last 4 digits	VISA 🗆 MASTE	RCARD	  DISCOVER	ti 1	ode of cond ne following	duct, and g page: mber Sigr	<b>i, if applicab</b>	Release & Waiv le, the YMCA M					ble checked form hecked	
*CANCEL/CHANGE POLICY*					— 2 <sup>ND</sup> Adult Member Signature Date Draft  Amount:									
We require a 7 day written notice prior to bank draft date.								υ	ate			· iniounit:		

3 <sub>RD</sub>	Adult	Member	Signature
-----------------	-------	--------	-----------

Date

## SUPERIOR DOUGLAS COUNTY FAMILY YMCA MEMBERSHIP RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

The YMCA conducts regular sex offender screenings on all members, participants and guests. If a sex offender match occurs, the YMCA reserves the right to cancel membership, end program participation, and remove visitation access.

I give permission to the Superior Douglas County Family YMCA to use, without limitation or obligation, photographs, film footage, or tape recordings which may include my or my family's image(s) or voice(s) for purposes of promotion or interpreting Y programs without expectation of any reimbursement in connection with its use.

The Superior Douglas County Family YMCA participates in the YMCA Nationwide Membership Program which allows member access, at no charge, to other participating YMCAs. By participating in the YMCA Nationwide Membership Program, I agree to release the National Council of Young Men's Christian Associations of the United States of America, and its dependent and autonomous member associations in the United States and Puerto Rico, from claims of negligence for bodily injury or death in connection with the use of YMCA facilities, and from any liability for other claims, including loss of property, to the fullest extent of the law.

I agree that the YMCA shall not be liable for any personal injuries or losses sustained by me or anyone on my membership while on any YMCA premises, or as a result of any YMCA sponsored activities. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the YMCA from any claims or demands arising out of any such injuries or losses.

## SUPERIOR DOUGLAS COUNTY FAMILY YMCA CODE OF CONDUCT

The Superior Douglas County Family YMCA is committed to providing a safe and comfortable environment for all Members and Guests. To promote safety and comfort for all, we ask individuals to act appropriately at all times when they are in the YMCA facilities or participating in YMCA Programs. We expect all persons using the YMCA to behave in a mature and responsible way and to respect the rights and dignity of others. Our Code of Conduct for Members and Guests does not permit language or any action that can hurt or intimidate another person. This includes:

- Angry or vulgar language including swearing, name-calling, or shouting.
- Physical contact with another person in any angry or threatening way.
- Any demonstration of sexual activity or sexual contact with another person.
- Harassment or intimidation by words, gestures, and body language.
- Theft or behavior that results in destruction of property.
- Carrying or concealing any weapons, devices, or objects that may be used as weapons.
- Using, possessing, or being under the influence of illegal chemicals or alcohol on YMCA property or at YMCA sponsored programs.
- Any other conduct of an inappropriate, threatening, or offensive nature.

Members and guests are encouraged to be responsible for their personal comfort and safety. Any person who is feeling threatened should immediately make it known to the respondent that the behavior is unwelcome. If a member or guest feels uncomfortable in confronting the person directly, they should report the behavior to a staff person immediately. YMCA staff will investigate all reported incidents. Any violation of this Code of Conduct may result in suspension or termination of YMCA membership and/or participation. The Superior Douglas County Family YMCA reserves the right to deny membership, quest, and program privileges. Any loss of privileges at the Superior Douglas County Family YMCA will be matched at the Duluth Area Family YMCA.

## YMCA MEMBERSHIP DRAFT AGREEMENT

- 1. Membership dues are non-refundable and are drafted/withdrawn monthly according to your membership start date. Membership rates are subject to increase. Rate increases will be posted at least 30 days in advance.
- 2. Y Membership is a continuous membership plan and will remain in effect until either a Cancellation Form OR Freeze Form has been received or the membership is terminated by the Y due to unpaid non-sufficient funds. We request a 7-day written notice prior to your bank draft date for any membership changes (cancellation, membership type, freeze, banking, etc.).

YMCA Privacy Policy: Our complete Privacy Policy can be found online under the Membership + Rates tab.